
GEORGIA STATE FFA OFFICERS 
2017-2018  

 
State President      State Secretary 
Tucker Felkins      Hinkley Hood 
992 GA Hwy 257     2803 Alma Highway 
Cochran, GA 31014     Waycross, GA 31504 
E-mail:  tfelkins@gaaged.org       E-mail:  hhood@gaaged.org    
Bleckley County       Ware County 
 
North Region Vice President    North Region Vice President 
Brooks Fletcher      Rebecca Wallace 
1320 Crooked Creek Drive    3245 Sonata Lane 
Watkinsville, GA 30677     Alpharetta, GA 30004 
E-mail:  bfletcher@gaaged.org     E-mail: rwallace@gaaged.org     
North Oconee      Cambridge  
 
Central Region Vice President    Central Region Vice President 
Jake Harris      Laurabeth Bland 
PO Box 566      1779 Alderman Road 
Hamilton, GA 31811     Brooklet, GA 30415 
E-mail:  jharris@gaaged.org          E-mail:  lbland@gaaged.org   
Harris County      Southeast Bulloch 
 
South Region Vice President    South Region Vice President 
Tyler Robinson      Katibeth Mims  
6627 Tallokas Road     6104 Hebrew Road 
Moultrie, GA 31788     Donalsonville, GA 39845 
E-mail: trobinson@gaaged.org     E-mail: kmims@gaaged.org     
Colquitt County      Seminole County 
 
State FFA Advisor     Executive Secretary 
John “Chip” Bridges     Ben Lastly 
Program Manager - Agricultural Education  Executive Secretary 
Georgia Department of Education   Georgia FFA Association 
1758 Twin Towers East     316 Poultry Science-UGA 
Atlanta, GA 30334     Athens, GA 30602 
Phone:  404-657-8311     Phone:  706-552-4456 
Fax:   404-656-5911     Fax:  706-552-4458 
E-mail:  jbridges@doe.k12.ga.us   E-mail: blastly@gaaged.org  
 
 


